
KSPLA
Kerala State Equipped Bench Press Championship 2025

V K Krishna Menon Indoor Stadium, Kozhikode - 29-11-2025 to 01-12-2025
Final Results

Place Name DOB Team Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Open - 47kg

1 SONIMA K B 30-07-1986 EKM 43.10 0.825444 35.0 37.5 40.0 40.0 12 33.017760 6
Open - 52kg

1 HIND K M 16-08-2004 TCR 51.45 0.699095 60.0 65.0 67.5 65.0 12 45.441175 2 
2 SHILPA MANOJ 29-04-1998 KNR 47.35 0.752101 25.0 25.0 30.0 30.0 9 22.563030 13

Open - 57kg
1 ARSHIDA N K 13-09-2005 KLM 53.70 0.675312 32.5 40.0 42.5 40.0 12 27.012480 8
2 RAKHI HARIKUMAR 20-05-1986 KLM 55.70 0.656657 20.0 25.0 27.5 27.5 9 18.058068 17

Open - 63kg
1 JANCY T P 15-02-1996 KNR 61.40 0.613477 40.0 47.5 57.5 57.5 12 35.274928 5
2 SADHIKA PJ 16-07-2007 KLM 59.95 0.623261 32.5 37.5 40.0 40.0 9 24.930440 11
3 ANAGHA MANOJ 18-05-1999 KNR 60.60 0.618785 25.0 30.0 35.0 30.0 8 18.563550 16

Open - 69kg
1 DEVIKA O D 12-07-2006 TCR 67.10 0.581153 55.0 62.5 67.5 62.5 12 36.322063 4
2 MAYA C 15-03-1994 KNR 66.25 0.585432 40.0 45.0 55.0 45.0 9 26.344440 9

Open - 76kg
1 AJEESHA A 31-10-2000 KLM 73.70 0.552980 80.0 90.0 95.0 90.0 12 49.768200 1 
2 SREELAKSHMI SUDHEER 12-08-2003 KLM 72.50 0.557513 50.0 57.5 57.5 57.5 9 32.056998 7
3 VAISHNAVI ANILKUMAR 14-07-2000 EKM 72.80 0.556358 35.0 37.5 40.0 37.5 8 20.863425 14
4 SALILA NOJAN 18-10-1987 EKM 74.35 0.550621 30.0 37.5 42.5 37.5 7 20.648288 15

Open - 84kg
1 AISHU A 29-10-1997 KNR 84.00 0.522093 50.0 75.0 75.0 50.0 12 26.104650 10

Open - 84+Kg
1 MARY CHRISTA ANTONY 14-11-1988 EKM 113.50 0.478267 75.0 77.5 77.5 77.5 12 37.065693 3 
2 APARNA S NAIR 25-10-2001 TVM 98.00 0.495671 50.0 60.0 62.5 50.0 9 24.783550 12

Best Lifter - Open

Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff.
Best
BP

IPF GL
Points

1 AJEESHA A KLM 76kg 73.70 0.552980 90.0 49.768200
2 HIND K M TCR 52kg 51.45 0.699095 65.0 45.441175
3 MARY CHRISTA

ANTONY
EKM 84+kg 113.50 0.478267 77.5 37.065693

Team Championship - Open

Place Team Points
Best

Points IPF GL Points
1 KOLLAM 51 12+12+9+9+9 151.826186
2 KANNUR 50 12+12+9+9+8 128.850598
3 ERNAKULAM 39 12+12+8+7 111.595166
4 THRISSUR 24 12+12 81.763238
5 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 9 9 24.783550

Place Name DOB Team Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Sub Junior - 43kg

1 JEWEL JOHNY 10-06-2011 EKM 39.15 0.919431 35.0 37.5 40.0 40.0 12 36.777240 3 
Sub Junior - 47kg

1 MIRZA FATHIMA 15-04-2010 EKM 46.60 0.763466 32.5 37.5 40.0 40.0 12 30.538640 7
2 SANIYA F 06-04-2007 KNR 44.90 0.791572 30.0 35.0 37.5 35.0 9 27.705020 8
3 NAOMI MARTIN 06-09-2011 EKM 43.90 0.809816 25.0 27.5 32.5 27.5 8 22.269940 11

Sub Junior - 52kg
1 ANAKHA PRAVEEN 30-01-2008 ALP 48.90 0.730378 52.5 57.5 62.5 57.5 12 41.996735 2 
2 NANDANA R 29-12-2009 KNR 52.00 0.692980 35.0 37.5 40.0 37.5 9 25.986750 9

Sub Junior - 57kg
1 DEVIKA A 11-03-2008 KNR 57.00 0.645613 65.0 70.0 80.0 70.0 12 45.192910 1 

Sub Junior - 63kg
1 AVERIN DCRUZ 18-07-2007 EKM 61.10 0.615442 50.0 55.0 57.5 57.5 12 35.387915 4

Sub Junior - 69kg
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Place Name DOB Team Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
1 NAKSHATRA ANIYERI 12-03-2012 KNR 67.90 0.577277 40.0 50.0 60.0 60.0 12 34.636620 6

Sub Junior - 84+Kg
1 SURANJINI S 10-07-2007 ALP 86.50 0.516314 55.0 60.0 67.5 67.5 12 34.851195 5
2 ARPITHA NAIR J 10-11-2007 TVM 123.20 0.471153 40.0 50.0 70.0 50.0 9 23.557650 10
3 SANVIA M 11-02-2011 KNR 97.60 0.496254 20.0 22.5 25.0 25.0 8 12.406350 12

Best Lifter - Sub Junior

Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff.
Best
BP

IPF GL
Points

1 DEVIKA A KNR 57kg 57.00 0.645613 70.0 45.192910
2 ANAKHA

PRAVEEN
ALP 52kg 48.90 0.730378 57.5 41.996735

3 JEWEL JOHNY EKM 43kg 39.15 0.919431 40.0 36.777240

Team Championship - Sub Junior

Place Team Points
Best

Points IPF GL Points
1 KANNUR 50 12+12+9+9+8 145.927650
2 ERNAKULAM 44 12+12+12+8 124.973735
3 ALAPPUZHA 24 12+12 76.847930
4 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 9 9 23.557650

Place Name DOB Team Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Junior - 43kg

1 ASHMI ASOK 18-04-2005 EKM 43.00 0.827467 25.0 30.0 35.0 30.0 12 24.824010 10
Junior - 47kg

1 ALNA M AJAYAN 17-12-2004 KNR 47.00 0.757331 32.5 40.0 45.0 40.0 12 30.293240 6
2 AYANA VISWANATHAN 20-04-2004 TCR 46.60 0.763466 27.5 32.5 40.0 32.5 9 24.812645 11

Junior - 57kg
1 SNEHA F 09-02-2005 KNR 53.90 0.673348 35.0 35.0 40.0 40.0 12 26.933920 8

Junior - 63kg
1 GRACE JENIT JOY 08-11-2006 EKM 61.50 0.612829 40.0 45.0 50.0 50.0 12 30.641450 5

Junior - 69kg
1 KRIPA P BABU 02-09-2004 KNR 67.60 0.578714 80.0 95.0 95.0 95.0 12 54.977830 1 
2 NIVEDITHA ANTONY 24-03-2006 EKM 67.80 0.577754 65.0 70.0 72.5 72.5 9 41.887165 4

Junior - 76kg
1 UNNIMAYA R M 25-06-2005 TCR 69.40 0.570381 40.0 47.5 50.0 50.0 12 28.519050 7

Junior - 84kg
1 SREELAKSHMI K S 21-11-2005 EKM 80.50 0.531186 70.0 80.0 80.0 80.0 12 42.494880 3 
2 DEVIKA K M 18-05-2006 KNR 83.40 0.523565 40.0 50.0 55.0 50.0 9 26.178250 9

Junior - 84+Kg
1 NAMITHA P V 25-03-2006 KNR 99.00 0.494247 90.0 100.0 110.0 110.0 12 54.367170 2 

Best Lifter - Junior

Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff.
Best
BP

IPF GL
Points

1 KRIPA P BABU KNR 69kg 67.60 0.578714 95.0 54.977830
2 NAMITHA P V KNR 84+kg 99.00 0.494247 110.0 54.367170
3 SREELAKSHMI K

S
EKM 84kg 80.50 0.531186 80.0 42.494880

Team Championship - Junior
Place Team Points Best Points IPF GL Points

1 KANNUR 57 12+12+12+12+9 192.750410
2 ERNAKULAM 45 12+12+12+9 139.847505
3 THRISSUR 21 12+9 53.331695

Place Name DOB Team Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 1 - 57kg

1 NEENU ANEESH 01-04-1985 TCR 54.20 0.670445 30.0 35.0 35.0 35.0 12 23.465575 6
2 SHEELA K 18-05-1982 KNR 57.00 0.645613 20.0 22.5 25.0 25.0 9 16.140325 9

Master 1 - 63kg
1 SOUBHAGYA K V 27-05-1985 KNR 62.90 0.604083 37.5 40.0 42.5 42.5 12 25.673528 5
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Place Name DOB Team Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
2 SHAMNA KK 29-05-1983 KNR 62.40 0.607137 25.0 27.5 30.0 27.5 9 16.696268 8

Master 1 - 69kg
1 VIDYA B 16-03-1978 KSD 64.00 0.597624 45.0 52.5 57.5 52.5 12 31.375260 4
2 PREETHA R GOVIND 01-08-1981 EKM 67.80 0.577754 35.0 37.5 40.0 40.0 9 23.110160 7

Master 1 - 76kg
1 BABY JOSEPH 08-02-1981 EKM 70.10 0.567319 70.0 72.5 72.5 70.0 12 39.712330 3 

Master 1 - 84kg
1 UMAIRA CK 28-10-1983 KNR 80.80 0.530357 60.0 62.5 90.0 90.0 12 47.732130 2 
2 SHINI M 30-05-1983 KNR 80.70 0.530632 20.0 25.0 30.0 30.0 9 15.918960 10

Master 1 - 84+Kg
1 JISNA IBRAHIMKUTTY 30-05-1985 TCR 84.30 0.521370 85.0 100.0 107.5 100.0 12 52.137000 1 

Best Lifter - Master 1

Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff.
Best
BP

IPF GL
Points

1 JISNA
IBRAHIMKUTTY

TCR 84+kg 84.30 0.521370 100.0 52.137000

2 UMAIRA CK KNR 84kg 80.80 0.530357 90.0 47.732130
3 BABY JOSEPH EKM 76kg 70.10 0.567319 70.0 39.712330

Team Championship - Master 1

Place Team Points
Best

Points IPF GL Points
1 KANNUR 51 12+12+9+9+9 122.161211
2 THRISSUR 24 12+12 75.602575
3 ERNAKULAM 21 12+9 62.822490
4 KASARAGOD 12 12 31.375260

Place Name DOB Team Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 2 - 47kg

1 NICEY K L 07-04-1968 KNR 47.00 0.757331 30.0 35.0 40.0 35.0 12 26.506585 5
Master 2 - 52kg

1 VIJAYAM K 29-05-1970 EKM 51.10 0.703096 42.5 45.0 50.0 50.0 12 35.154800 2 
Master 2 - 57kg

1 PREETHA SATHYAN 30-01-1975 KNR 56.40 0.650611 25.0 30.0 32.5 30.0 12 19.518330 6
Master 2 - 63kg

1 APARNA LAVAKUMAR 09-09-1975 TCR 61.75 0.611222 40.0 45.0 45.0 45.0 12 27.504990 3 
Master 2 - 69kg

1 SREEJA SAJEEVAN 29-01-1968 KNR 67.60 0.578714 35.0 42.5 47.5 47.5 12 27.488915 4
Master 2 - 84+Kg

1 SHEEJA PANACHI 02-05-1973 KNR 87.30 0.514577 60.0 70.0 75.0 75.0 12 38.593275 1 

Best Lifter - Master 2

Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff.
Best
BP

IPF GL
Points

1 SHEEJA PANACHI KNR 84+kg 87.30 0.514577 75.0 38.593275
2 VIJAYAM K EKM 52kg 51.10 0.703096 50.0 35.154800
3 APARNA

LAVAKUMAR
TCR 63kg 61.75 0.611222 45.0 27.504990

Team Championship - Master 2

Place Team Points
Best

Points IPF GL Points
1 KANNUR 48 12+12+12+12 112.107105
2 ERNAKULAM 12 12 35.154800
3 THRISSUR 12 12 27.504990

Place Name DOB Team Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
Master 3 - 63kg

1 NADEERA SHAMEEM 22-10-1961 KNR 59.40 0.627168 25.0 30.0 32.5 30.0 12 18.815040 3 
Master 3 - 76kg

1 REENI THARAKAN 03-08-1960 EKM 73.60 0.553349 37.5 42.5 45.0 42.5 12 23.517333 2 
Master 3 - 84+Kg
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Place Name DOB Team Bd. Wt. Coeff. BP1 BP2 BP3 Best Points IPF GL Points Place
1 MARY BEENA 31-05-1965 EKM 94.90 0.500417 65.0 70.0 75.0 75.0 12 37.531275 1 

Best Lifter - Master 3

Place Name Team Wt.Cat. Bd.Wt. Coeff.
Best
BP

IPF GL
Points

1 MARY BEENA EKM 84+kg 94.90 0.500417 75.0 37.531275
2 REENI THARAKAN EKM 76kg 73.60 0.553349 42.5 23.517333
3 NADEERA

SHAMEEM
KNR 63kg 59.40 0.627168 30.0 18.815040

Team Championship - Master 3

Place Team Points
Best

Points IPF GL Points
1 ERNAKULAM 24 12+12 61.048608
2 KANNUR 12 12 18.815040

Abbreviations:

ALP = Alappuzha      EKM = Ernakulam      KNR = Kannur      KSD = Kasaragod      KLM = Kollam      TVM =
Thiruvananthapuram      TCR = Thrissur       




